I Go ld
bar

999. 0
24Kt.01 7 63.360 49,01 ,641/ 42,57,526/

Shri Soni Kartikey Vasantrai vide certificate no. 1183/2023-24'dated

79.01.2024 (RUD - O2) certified that the gold bar is wligning

763.360, having purity 999.0/24kt and Market Value'at
Rs.4g,O7,641/- (Rupees Forty-Nine Lakhs Seven Thousand Six

Hundred and Forty-One only) and tariff value at Rs.42,57,5261-
(Rupees Forty-Two Lakhs Fifty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred a'nd

Twenty-Six only). The value of the gold bar has been calcu atcd.ds pr:r

the Notification No. O2/2024-Customs ( N.T. ) dated 1 5. 0 1 . 2024'( gold )

[...]

proving that the gold bar weighing 763.36A Grams

derived from semi-solid substance mixed with chemical

isconsisting of Gold and is having purity 999.0/24kt and..

Market Value at Rs.49,07,647l- (Rupees Forty-Nine Lakhs.

Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-One only) and

tariff value at Rs.42,57,526l- (Rupees Forty-Two Lakhs

Fifty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty-Six ohly)..

The said semi solid gold paste was concealed in pouch

in underwear containing gold and clremical mix rn scrnr

solid paste form, without declaring it to the Customs, is

not smuggled goods, is upon the passenger.

7. Now, therefore, Smt , Shafurabibi Abdulrahim Munshi,

[...]

upon to show cause in writing to the Additional Commissioner of

Customs, Ahmedabad having his office at 2nd Floor, Customs hlouse,

Opp. Old High Court, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, as to why:

(i) One Gold Bar weighing 763.360 grams hav ng p.unty'
ggg.O/24kt, Market Value at Rs.49,O7,641l- (Rupees Forty-.

Nine Lakhs Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-One.only)

and tariff value at Rs.42,57,526/- (Rupees Forty-Two Lakhs

Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Six only)

derived from semi solid gold paste concealed in pouch in

underwear containing gold and chemical mix in semi-solid

paste form by the passenger and placed under seizuie

under Panchnama proceedings dated L9.01 .2024, and

Seizure Memo Order dated 19,01.2024, should not be